# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508704

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/31/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	South Bend Tribune Corp.	
Street Address:	225 W. Colfax Avenue	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649142	TRIBUNE BUSINESS WEEKLY

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172230362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845362

trademark@boselaw.com Email:

Jennifer L. Day Bose McKinney & Evans **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** 

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=South Bend Tribune trademark release of security interest#page1.tif source=South Bend Tribune trademark release of security interest#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0452

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release) is entered into by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced in the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 21, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, South Bend Tribune Corp. (the "Grantor"), executed a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated February 21, 2018, pursuant to the Agreement and in favor of the Administrative Agent, which reflected the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent in and to the trademark and related goodwill identified on Schedule A hereto (referred to herein as the "Collateral"). The security interest was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6277/0004.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantor held by the Administrative Agent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral listed on Schedule A, which is attached to and made a part of this Release.

Executed this 31st day of January, 2019 by the Administrative Agent's duly authorized representative.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: <u>Shrepry</u> Seare Printed: <u>Gregory</u> J. Bosic

Title: Sevion UCE President

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registration**

Mark	Reg. No.
Tribune Business Weekly	1,649,142